503837032 05/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3883680

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC	04/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERGREEN HOLDING S.À.R.L.	
Street Address:	8-10, AVENUE DE LA GARE	
City:	LUXEMBOURG	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1610	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6306475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BAP067.002GEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHE SWYDEN CHERESKIN, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Che S. Chereskin/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=20160427-MACT-010-US-signed ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 503837032 REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0400

ASSIGNMENT

(Patents)

The undersigned

MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC

a limited liability company duly formed and existing in **Delaware, United States**, domiciled at

4560 Darrow Road Stow, Ohio 44224 United States of America

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR)

owner of the following patents in:

United States under no. US6,306,475 entitled ULTRAVIOLET CONTROL OF THE RELEASE OF A PRESSURE-SENSITIVE ADHESIVE IN CONTACT WITH A SILICONE RELEASE LINER

GERMANY under no. DE198 31 775.1 entitled ULTRAVIOLETTE STEUERUNG DES ABLÖSENS EINES DRUCKSENSITIVEN KLEBSTOFFES, DER SICH IN KONTAKT MIT EINEM SILIKON-ABZIEHLINER BEFINDET

hereby declares that it sells, assigns and transfers to

EVERGREEN HOLDING S.à r.l.

a limited liability company duly formed and existing in Luxembourg, domiciled at

8-10, Avenue de la Gare L-1610 Luxembourg Luxembourg

Position:

(hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE)

the full ownership on the above referenced patents as well as all rights and privileges related therewith or derived therefrom, with no exception whatsoever; the above mentioned assignee being therefore entitled hereinafter to consider itself hereinafter the sole owner, to exploit said patents as its own property, or to dispose thereof as it may best fit its interests, without the assignor having any right to further claims in no case, at no time and for no reason whatsoever.

ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE

Vice President and Treasurer

MORGAN ADHESIVES COMPANY, LLC EVERGREEN HOLDING S/á j.l.

Name: Mary Ann Sigler Name: Eva M. Kalawski

Date: 20 April 2016 Date: 20 April 2016

Place: Beverly Hills, California, USA Place: Beverly Hills, California, USA

Position:

Manager B

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/20/2016 REEL: 038662 FRAME: 0401